B.4

ARKANSAS SENATE
90th General Assembly - Regular Session, 2015
Amendment Form
IBC 02/12/2015 (52)

Subtitle of Senate Bill No. 20
AN ACT FOR THE WORKERS' COMPENSATION COMMISSION APPROPRIATION FOR THE 2015-2016
FISCAL YEAR.

Amendment No. 1 to Senate Biil No. 20

Amend Senate Bill No. 20 as originally introduced:
Page 2, line 25, delete "7% and substitute "15"

AND

Page 2, line 29, delete "15" and substitute nie,

EAUT

The Amendment was read the first time, rules suspended and read the second time and
By: Joint Budget Committee

MAH/MAH - 02-12-2015 10:28:50
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February 10, 2015

Senator Larry Teague, Co-Chair
Representative Lane Jean, Co-Chair
Joint Budget Committee

Arkansas General Assembly

State Capitol Building

Little Rock, AR 72201

Impec&‘unymmmﬂzfoﬂowingmdmemmsmo,meOpmﬂmAmopﬁaﬁmBmforﬂm
- Workers’ Compensation Commission: :

Plesse amend SECTION 1. REGULAR SAIARIES as follows:

Maximum Annual

Maximum Salary Rate

Item Class No. of Fiscal Year
: : — Employees -201

(32) G193C wcee PROGRAM SPECIALIST -+ 15 GRADE C116

(36) C046C LEGAL SUPPORT SPECIALIST 15 7 GRADE C113

Thismquutmmd-upgadelegulasdmmswhohvehadhmdmrﬂowsommeyemm
whopufmmwmkduﬁumomakinwpudegalpoﬁﬁomNoaddjﬁmalappmpﬁaﬁmorﬁmding
will be required.

1 appreciate your consideration of this matter,
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Stricken language would be deleted from and underlined language would be added to present law,

State of Arkansas As Engrossed: S§2/17/15
90th General Assembly 1
Regular Session, 2015 SENATE BILL 20

By: Joint Budget Committee

For An Act To Be Entitled
AN ACT TO MAKE AN APPROPRIATION FOR PERSONAL SERVICES
AND OPERATING EXPENSES FOR THE WORKERS® COMPENSATION
COMMISSION FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDING JUNE 30, 2016;
AND FOR OTHER PURPOSES.

Subtitle
AN ACT FOR THE WORKERS® COMPENSATION
COMMISSION APPROPRIATION FOR THE 2015-
2016 FISCAL YEAR.

BE IT ENACTED BY THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ARFANSAS:

SECTION 1. REGULAR SALARIES. There is hereby established for the

Workers' Compensation Commission for the 2015-2016 fiscal year, the following

maximum number of regular employees.

Maximum Annual

Maximum Salary Rate
Item Class No. of Fiscal Year
No. Code Title Emplovees 2015-2016
(1) Ul00U WCC CHAIRMAN 1 $130,557
(2) UO07U WCC COMMISSIONER 2 $128,452
(3) UO46U WCC CHIEF EXEC OFFICER 1 $127,839
(4) NO70N WCC ASST CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER 1 GRADE N908§
(5) GOOSN WCC CHIEF ADMIN LAW JUDGE 1 GRADE N908
(6) GOION WCC ADMINISTRATIVE LAW JUDCE 13 GRADE N906
(7) GOO4C MANAGING ATTORNEY 1 GRADE C129
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As Engrossed:

(8)

(9
(10)
(11)
(12)
(13)
(14)
(15)
(16)
(17)
(18)
(19)
(20)
(21)
(22)
(23)
(24)
(25)
(26)
(27)
(28)
(29)
(30)
(31)
(32)
(33)
(34)
(35)
(36)
(37)
(38)
(39)
(40)
(41)

boovC
G007C
G047C
G076C
GO73C
Do30C
AD42C
G093C
A052C
DO52C
Glo7¢C
L038C
E023C
Do63C
D062C
RO24C
coloc
A074C
C009cC
G168C
G160C
DO71C
G179C
X123C
G193C
C036C
C050C
RO36C
C046C
C043¢C
CO56C
C073C
C083C
C087¢C

S2/17/15

INFORMATION SYSTEMS MANAGER

WCC DIVISION MANAGER

ATTORNEY SPECIALIST
ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES MANAGER
ATTORNEY

INFORMATION SYSTEMS COORDINATOR
INSURANCE SENIOR EXAMINER
OPERATIONS MANAGER

ACCOUNTING COORDINATOR

SOFTWARE SUPPORT ANALYST

WCC PROGRAM MANAGER

REGISTERED NURSE

TRAINING PROJECT MANAGER
COMPUTER SUPPORT SPECIALIST
DATABASE ANALYST

ASSISTANT PERSONNEL MANAGER

EXECUTIVE ASSISTANT TO THE DIRECTOR

FISCAL SUPPORT SUPERVISOR
HEARING REPORTER

INDUSTRIAL CONSULTANT

WCC PROGRAM COORDINATOR
COMPUTER SUPPORT ANALYST
LEGAL SERVICES SPECIALIST
INSURANCE INVESTIGATOR

WCC PROGRAM SPECIALIST
ADMINISTRATIVE REVIEW ANALYST
ADMINISTRATIVE SUPPORT SUPERVISOR
HUMAN RESOURCES SPECIALIST
LEGAL SUPPORT SPECIALIST
RECORDS MANAGEMENT ANALYST
ADMINISTRATIVE SPECIALIST III
ADMINISTRATIVE SPECIALIST TI
MAIL SERVICES COORDINATOR
ADMINISTRATIVE SPECIALIST I

MAX. NO. OF EMPLOYEES

~ =

144

GRADE
GRADE
GRADE
GRADE
GRADE,
GRADE
GRADE
GRADE
GRADE
GRADE
GRADE
GRADE
GRADE
GRADE
GRADE
GRADE
GRADE
GRADE
GRADE
GRADE
GRADE
GRADE
GRADE
GRADE
GRADE
GRADE
GRADE
GRADE
GRADE
GRADE
GRADE
GRADE
GRADE
GRADE

SB20

€128
€128
Cl26
Cl24
Clz4
Cl24
Clz2
Cl22
Cl21
Cl21
Cl21
Cl20
Cl20
Cli9
Cli9
Clisg
cl18
Clig
Cl18
Cl18
Ccl18
C117
Cl17
Clle
Clle
Cl15
Cl13
Cl13
Cll3
Cl13
Cli2
Cl09
Cl07
Cloe6
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